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Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Price 

(Postage 
Free) 

6d. 

Date 
Authority for Enactment 

Post Office Act 1959 .. 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Telephone Regulations 1961, Amendment No. 2 

Serial 
Number 
1964/11 

of 
Enactment 

10/2/64 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 
20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 112 Gloucester Street (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets 
(P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 
£ s. d. 

The laying of a junction cable between Milton and Ba1clutha telephone F. J. H. Visser Ltd 
exchanges 

10,878 15 0 

J. C. GREIG, Engineer-in-Chief. 

Tariff Notice No. 1964/8-Applications for Approvals 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn 
No. 

2573 
2574 

2575 

2576 

2577 

2578 

2579 

2580 

2581 

2582 

2583 
2584 

2585 

2586 
2587 

2588 

2589 

2590 

Tariff 
Item 

541. 700.9 
554.200.0 

599.201.9 

653.700.9 

711.501.1 

712.200.·7 

718.510.8 

719.152.0 

719.190.0 

719.190.0 

719.230.3 
719.230.9 

719.310.9 

719.930.8 
723.103.1 

897.200.1 

899.520.1 

899.520.8 
899.520.9 

Goods 

Siguent Polyce ointment 
Procilan salt L.L.X. specially suited for use with Procilan dyes 

to facilitate the dyeing of wool and wool/nylon in textile dyeing 
baths 

Prevento! Al .A2 being an active ingredient used in the manu
facture of fungicidal and bactericidal surface coatings 

Domette of 50 per cent wool and 50 per cent cotton for use as 
tailors' interlining in the manufacture of apparel 

Pistons, cylinder sleeves and piston rings for use in Massey
Ferguson tractors 

Mowers being implements specially designed for use with Gravely 
and Mayfield garden tractors 

Mixers for plaster and mortar, paddle type, mounted on wheels, 
having a batch capacity of 5 cu. ft. 

Freezers, plate type, for freezing packaged food between plates 
containing low temperature refrigerant 

Bakeout ovens for bonding chemical and lacquer coatings to 
glass envelopes in the manufacture of television tubes 

Reaction vessel, steel, glass enamel lined, jacketed for heating 
and cooling purposes, fitted with glass enamelled steel 
agitator and baffle inlet ports and agitator-drive manhole 
outlet port, for use in hydrolysing casein 

Hydro extractors having a capacity of less than 20 lb dry weight .. 
Stream-line oil filters, edge filtration type, for use in the filtration 

of insulating, lubricating and turbine oil, and jet fuels 
Air niggers being machines for loading and turning logs and 

:flitches on saw mill carriages 
Conrods and crankshafts suited for use with CO 2 compressors 
Copper winding strip of rectangular cross sections 0· 100 in. x 

0·600 in. and 0·120 in. x 0·720 in., covered with asbestos 
insulation, for use as an electrical conductor in transformer 
winding 

Clutches spring loaded, for use in making tie clips and tie tacks 

Swivels, spring loaded, for use in making cuff links 

Button blanks, concave-lens shaped 

Concessionary Rates of Duty 

B.P. I Aul. I Can. I MFN. I Gen. 

Free 20% 25% 
Such rates not exceeding 

25% 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free Free 

Such rates not exceeding 
25% 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free 20% 30% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

20%S 

15%S 

20%S 

Free 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

Such rates not exceeding 

Free 

25% 

25% 

25% 

Free 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% . . . 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rates not exceeding 
25% . . . . 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rates not exceeding 

25% 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

23.1 

10.8 

10.8 

10.3 

10.2 

10.1 

10.2 

10.3 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 5 March 1964. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of February 1964. 
J, F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs, 


