## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment			Short Title or Subject-matter		Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)	
Post Office Act 1959	••	••	Telephone Regulations 1961, Amendment No. 2		1964/11	10/2/64	6d.	

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 112 Gloucester Street (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

Name of Work	Successful Tenderer				Amount of Tender Accepted f. s. d		
The laying of a junction cable between Milton and Balclutha telephone exchanges	F. J. H. Visser Ltd	 J. C	 C. GREIG		10,878 15 0 ineer-in-Chief.		

## Tariff Notice No. 1964/8-Applications for Approvals

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn Tariff No. Item	Goods	Concessionary Rates of Duty						
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.	
2573 2574	541.700.9 554.200.0	Siguent Polyce ointment Procilan salt L.L.X. specially suited for use with Procilan dyes to facilitate the dyeing of wool and wool/nylon in textile dyeing baths	Free 25%		ites not e	20% xceeding  any case	25% 25%	23.1 10.8
2575	599.201.9	Preventol A1.A2 being an active ingredient used in the manu-	Free		••		Free	
2576	653.700.9	facture of fungicidal and bactericidal surface coatings Domette of 50 per cent wool and 50 per cent cotton for use as tailors' interlining in the manufacture of apparel	Such rates not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct					10.8
2577	711.501.1	Pistons, cylinder sleeves and piston rings for use in Massey- Ferguson tractors	Free	••	••	20%	30%	
2578	712.200.7	Mowers being implements specially designed for use with Gravely and Mayfield garden tractors	Free		•••	Free	Free	10.3
2579	718.510.8	Mixers for plaster and mortar, paddle type, mounted on wheels, having a batch capacity of 5 cu. ft.	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
2580	719.152.0	Freezers, plate type, for freezing packaged food between plates	Free		••	15%S	25%	10.1
2581	719.190.0	containing low temperature refrigerant Bakeout ovens for bonding chemical and lacquer coatings to	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
2582	719.190.0	glass envelopes in the manufacture of television tubes Reaction vessel, steel, glass enamel lined, jacketed for heating and cooling purposes, fitted with glass enamelled steel agitator and baffle inlet ports and agitator-drive manhole outlet port, for use in hydrolysing casein	Free			Free	Free	10.3
2583 2584	719.230.3 719.230.9	Hydro extractors having a capacity of less than 20 lb dry weight Stream-line oil filters, edge filtration type, for use in the filtration	Free Free	••	••	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2
2585	719.310.9	of insulating, lubricating and turbine oil, and jet fuels Air niggers being machines for loading and turning logs and	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
2586 2587	719.930.8 723.103.1	flitches on saw mill carriages Conrods and crankshafts suited for use with CO <sub>2</sub> compressors Copper winding strip of rectangular cross sections 0.100 in. $\times$ 0.600 in. and 0.120 in. $\times$ 0.720 in., covered with asbestos insulation, for use as an electrical conductor in transformer	Free Free	•••	 	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2
2588	897.200.1	winding Clutches spring loaded, for use in making tie clips and tie tacks	25%		••	exceeding any case	25% direct	10.
2589	899.520.1	Swivels, spring loaded, for use in making cuff links	25%	Such r	ates not e	any case	25%	10.
2590	899.520.8 899.520.9	Button blanks, concave-lens shaped	25% as t			any case	25 % direct	10.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 5 March 1964. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

<sup>(</sup>a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of February 1964.